PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3147652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAGHVENDRA G. SAVOOR	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 E. PLUMB LANE	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7802189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325422280

Email: khunter@walltong.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY
Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT. 7802189	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIN-WAH TONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Kin-Wah Tong/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Raj Savoor#page1.tif source=Raj Savoor#page2.tif

PATENT 503101045 REEL: 034508 FRAME: 0341

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Raghvendra G. Savoor**, residing at 2936 Velvet Way, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, am listed as an inventor on a patent application entitled" User Interface Design For Telecommunications Systems", filed on November 5, 2002, having a patent application serial number of 10/288,225, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,802,189 issued on September 21, 2010; and

WHEREAS, I was under an obligation to assign all right, title, and interest to the inventions described therein to SBC Properties, L.P. as Assignee, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, at the time of such inventions; and

WHEREAS, through a clerical error, I executed an assignment document that purported to assign all of my right, title and interest to the inventions to SBC Properties, L.P. on January 2, 2003, where the clerical error comprises a misspelling of my true name Raghvendra G. Savoor as Raghbendra G. Savoor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten United States Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Raghvendra G. Savoor** as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over (as provided in the Assignment executed on January 2, 2003), and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over (to the extent that any of my right, title and interest were not transferred in the Assignment executed on January 2, 2003) unto SBC Properties, L.P. *nunc pro tunc*, all of my right, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringement in and to said inventions and said application and all patents in any country which may be granted therefore, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an

PATENT REEL: 034508 FRAME: 0342 electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of Peccamber, 2014.

Raghyendra G. Savoor

State of County of County October)

On this State, personally appeared Raghvendra G. Savoor, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

On this State, personally appeared Raghvendra G. Savoor, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

My Commission Expires: May 6, 2016